repairs or replacements in a reasonable period of time to bring the item into good working order 
and repair.  

12.2 Limits on City’s Maintenance Obligations.  Requests by Milestone for 
maintenance of the Property shall be subject to the City’s standard budget process.   Requests in 
excess of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) annually may be subject to City Council 
approval.  The City will determine maintenance funding as part of its standard budget process. 
So long as the City maintains the items listed on Exhibit 4 in good working order, City shall not 
be obligated to make repairs or replacements that make the Premises or the Property more

[...]

or replacements in a reasonable period of time to bring the i...
	12.2 Limits on City’s Maintenance Obligations.  Requests by Milestone for maintenance of the Property shall be subject to the City’s standard budget process.   Requests in excess of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) annually may be subject to Cit...

13. Milestone’s Maintenance Obligations.  Milestone’s obligations are set forth on Exhibit 4.  If an item is listed as City’s responsibility on Exhibit 4, Milestone shall promptly notify City of any problem with, malfunction of, or damage to the items...